
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2016
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

18, 19, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 30, 31  SCR
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

917  HB
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

4, 6, 7  SB
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

NATR-W/ AMDHCR 9
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

403
446
460
468
483
519
520
562
571
590
614
688
782
803
863
876
890

ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-FAV
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-FAV
INS-FAV
INS-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-FAV

ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
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HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
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HB
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42
172
175
178
179
180
190
194
210
218
273
291
312
341
363
366
378

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/24/2016

293, 383, 561, 786, 787, 796  HB
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

122, 
724, 

93, 
287, 
730, 

216, 
743, 
100, 
288, 
806  

252, 
812  
110, 
289, 

269, 
114, 
306, 

286, 
120, 
311, 

334, 
127, 
355, 

346, 
208, 
422, 

521, 
209, 
434, 

525, 
213, 
572, 

657, 
225, 
574, 

681, 
271, 
634, 

721, 
284, 
687, 

HB
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NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
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     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/24/2016
85  HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2016
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [6 items]

1. HB293 HAVARD DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Increases the maximum 
per diem authorized to be paid to members of the 
board of commissioners of gas utility districts 
located in certain parishes

2. HB383 HAVARD DISTRICTS/WATERWORKS Provides relative 
to the per diem paid to members of the board of 
commissioners of waterworks districts located in 
certain parishes

3. HB561 PUGH DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Provides relative to 
membership in the Zachary Taylor Parkway 
District and Commission

4. HB786 S.BISHOP MUNICIPAL/ANNEXATION Provides relative 
to annexation ordinances adopted by 
municipalities

5. HB787 IVEY DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Provides 
relative to the Wedgewood Crime Prevention and 
Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish

6. HB796 S.BISHOP MUNICIPALITIES Provides relative to the 
dissolution of municipalities

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]
1. HB85 DAVIS DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Provides 

relative to the Broadmoor Crime Prevention and 
Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Mar 23, 2016
5:19 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR9 NATR-W/ AMDThibaut

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB42 ACRJ-FAVDwight
HB172 ACRJ-FAVJefferson
HB175 EDUC-FAVHilferty
HB178 NATR-FAVBishop, S.
HB179 NATR-FAVWhite, Malinda
HB180 ACRJ-W/ AMDJefferson
HB190 ACRJ-FAVConnick
HB194 ACRJ-W/ AMDJames
HB210 ACRJ-FAVConnick
HB218 EDUC-FAVHoffmann
HB273 INS-FAVTalbot
HB291 INS-FAVGlover
HB312 INS-W/ AMDDavis
HB341 INS-FAVTalbot
HB363 INS-W/ AMDTalbot
HB366 ACRJ-FAVAdams
HB378 H&G-FAVDanahay
HB403 ACRJ-W/ AMDSmith, P.
HB446 H&W-FAVLeBas
HB460 INS-W/ AMDAbraham
HB468 H&W-FAVCromer
HB483 H&G-W/ AMDJohnson, M.

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2016

Mar 23, 2016
5:19 PM
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HB519 INS-FAVBrown, Chad
HB520 INS-W/ AMDBrown, Chad
HB562 EDUC-W/ AMDLeger
HB571 H&G-FAVShadoin
HB590 ACRJ-FAVLeopold
HB614 H&G-FAVMoreno
HB688 ACRJ-W/ AMDLeBas
HB782 INS-W/ AMDDavis
HB803 INS-W/ AMDTalbot
HB863 EDUC-W/ AMDTalbot
HB876 H&G-W/ AMDLeger
HB890 H&G-W/ AMDDanahay

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2016

Mar 23, 2016
5:19 PM
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