LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2016

MORNING HOUR

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

18, 19, 21, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 30, 31

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

4, 6,

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

9 NATR-W/ AMD

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	42	ACRJ-FAV	HB	403	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	172	ACRJ-FAV	HB	446	H&W-FAV
HB	175	EDUC-FAV	HB	460	INS-W/ AMD
HB	178	NATR-FAV	HB	468	H&W-FAV
HB	179	NATR-FAV	HB	483	H&G-W/ AMD
HB	180	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	519	INS-FAV
HB	190	ACRJ-FAV	HB	520	INS-W/ AMD
HB	194	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	562	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB	210	ACRJ-FAV	HB	571	H&G-FAV
HB	218	EDUC-FAV	HB	590	ACRJ-FAV
HB	273	INS-FAV	HB	614	H&G-FAV
HB	291	INS-FAV	HB	688	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	312	INS-W/ AMD	HB	782	INS-W/ AMD
HB	341	INS-FAV	HB	803	INS-W/ AMD
HB	363	INS-W/ AMD	HB	863	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB	366	ACRJ-FAV	HB	876	H&G-W/ AMD
HB	378	H&G-FAV	HB	890	H&G-W/ AMD

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/24/2016

НВ	293,	383,	561,	786,	787,	796						
Not yet scheduled for floor debate												
HB	122, 724,	216, 743,	252, 812	269,	286,	334,	346,	521,	525,	657,	681,	721,
НВ	93, 287, 730,	100, 288, 806	110, 289,	114, 306,	120, 311,	127, 355,	208, 422,	209, 434,	213, 572,	225, 574,	271, 634,	284, 687,

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

ΗВ

85

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2016

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [6 items]

1. HB293	HAVARD	DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Increases the maximum per diem authorized to be paid to members of the board of commissioners of gas utility districts located in certain parishes
2. HB383	HAVARD	DISTRICTS/WATERWORKS Provides relative to the per diem paid to members of the board of commissioners of waterworks districts located in certain parishes
3. HB561	PUGH	DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Provides relative to membership in the Zachary Taylor Parkway District and Commission
4. HB786	S.BISHOP	MUNICIPAL/ANNEXATION Provides relative to annexation ordinances adopted by municipalities
5. HB787	IVEY	DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Provides relative to the Wedgewood Crime Prevention and Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish
6. HB796	S.BISHOP	MUNICIPALITIES Provides relative to the dissolution of municipalities

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB85 DAVIS DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT** Provides relative to the Broadmoor Crime Prevention and Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Mar 23, 2016 TIME: 5:19 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Mar 23, 2016 TIME: 5:19 PM LEG. DAY: 8 PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR9 Thibaut NATR-W/ AMD

MORNING HOUR 16

HB42

Dwight

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

ACRJ-FAV

	29	,
HB172	Jefferson	ACRJ-FAV
HB175	Hilferty	EDUC-FAV
HB178	Bishop, S.	NATR-FAV
HB179	White, Malinda	NATR-FAV
HB180	Jefferson	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB190	Connick	ACRJ-FAV
HB194	James	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB210	Connick	ACRJ-FAV
HB218	Hoffmann	EDUC-FAV
HB273	Talbot	INS-FAV
HB291	Glover	INS-FAV
HB312	Davis	INS-W/ AMD
HB341	Talbot	INS-FAV
HB363	Talbot	INS-W/ AMD
HB366	Adams	ACRJ-FAV
HB378	Danahay	H&G-FAV
HB403	Smith, P.	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB446	LeBas	H&W-FAV
HB460	Abraham	INS-W/ AMD
HB468	Cromer	H&W-FAV
HB483	Johnson, M.	H&G-W/ AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Mar 23, 2016
TIME: 5:19 PM
LEG. DAY: 8
PAGE: 2

HB519	Brown, Chad	INS-FAV
HB520	Brown, Chad	INS-W/ AMD
HB562	Leger	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB571	Shadoin	H&G-FAV
HB590	Leopold	ACRJ-FAV
HB614	Moreno	H&G-FAV
HB688	LeBas	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB782	Davis	INS-W/ AMD
HB803	Talbot	INS-W/ AMD
HB863	Talbot	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB876	Leger	H&G-W/ AMD
HB890	Danahay	H&G-W/ AMD